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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
TAMPA DIVISION

MATTHEW BURNETT and
THOMAS BELCASTRO,

on behalf of themselves and all Case No. 8:14-cv-01361-VMC-MAP
others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
V.

ROBERT BOSCH LLC,

Defendant.

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs, Matthew Burnett and
Thomas Belcastro, and Defendant Robert Bosch LLC, by and through their undersigned
counsel, hereby stipulate to the dismissal of this action with prejudice, and without an

award of costs or attorneys’ fees to any party.
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Dated this 22nd day of April, 2015.

ROBERT BOSCH LLC

/s/ John W. Rotunno

John W. Rotunno (pro hac vice)
ARDC #: 020405342

Paul J. Walsen (pro hac vice)
ARDC #: 6226318

Molly K. McGinley (pro hac vice)
ARDC #: 6285809

K&L GATES LLP

70 West Madison Street, Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60602-4207
Telephone: 312.372.1121
Facsimile: 312.827.8000
john.rotunno@Kklgates.com
paul.walsen@klgates.com
molly.mcginley@klgates.com

Karen P. Finesilver

Florida Bar No. 31352

K&L GATES LLP

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3900
Miami, Florida 33131

Telephone: 305.539.3300
Facsimile: 305.358.7095
karen.finesilver@klgates.com

Attorneys for Defendant Robert Bosch LLC

PLAINTIFFS BURNETT & BELCASTRO

/s/ Brian W. Warwick

Brian W. Warwick

Janet R. Varnell

Steven T. Simmons, Jr.
VARNELL & WARWICK, P.A.
P.O. Box 1870

Lady Lake, FL 32158

Telephone: 352-753-8600
Facsimile: 352-504-3301
bwarwick@varnellandwarwick.com
jvarnell@varnellandwarwick.com

ssimmons@varnellandwarwick.com

Charles J. LaDuca (Pro Hac Vice)
CUNEO, GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP
8120 Woodmont Avenue

Suite 810

Bethesda, MD 20814

202/789-3960

Fax: 202/789-1813

William H. Anderson (Pro Hac Vice)
CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP
507 C. St. N.E.

Washington, DC 20002

202/789-3960

Fax: 202/789-1813

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Burnett & Belcastro
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 22nd day of April, 2015, a true and correct copy of the
forgoing was filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system
and served upon all counsel of record registered with the CM/ECF system.

By:  /s/ Brian W. Warwick
Brian W. Warwick




